©Copyright 2019 Dwyer Instruments, Inc.
Printed in U.S.A. 11/19					    DS-AVPT
SERIES AVPT | PENCIL STYLE AIR VELOCITY TRANSMITTER
®
ORDER ONLINE TODAY!
dwyer-inst.com/Product/SeriesAVPT
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the

FEATURES/BENEFITS
DESCRIPTIONAPPLICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
AVPT: Pencil style air velocity transmitter
ACCURACY
-S: Standard ±5% of reading +40 FPM
-H: Standard ±3% of reading +40 FPM
PROBE LENGTH
6: 6˝
12: 12˝
OUTPUT TYPE
A: Analog 0-5 V and 0-10 V
B: BACnet MS/TP
BACnet ADDRESS
127: 000-127 whole integer with
BACnet output
OPTIONS
-FC: Factory calibration certificate
-NIST: NIST traceable certificate
AVPT -S 03 C1
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
06 -FCA 127
VELOCITY RANGE
01: 1000 FPM
02: 2000 FPM
03: 3000 FPM
04: 4000 FPM
05: 5 m/s
10: 10 m/s
15: 15 m/s
20: 20 m/s
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
C1: Cable whip 20˝ (0.5 m)
C2: Cable whip 78˝ (2 m)
M1: M12 24˝ (0.6 m)
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
SCD-PS
A-AVUL-MTG
A-AVUL-QFG
100 to 240 VAC/VDC to 24 VDC power supply
Replacement mounting flange
Quick fix cable gland for outside the duct installation
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMSPECIFICATIONS
Service Clean air.
Ranges 1000, 2000, 3000, or 4000 FPM (5, 10, 15, or 20 m/s); Model specific.
Accuracy Standard: ±(5% reading +40 FPM); High Accuracy: ±(3% reading +40 FPM); Model specific.
Power Requirements 24 VAC/VDC ±20%.
Current Consumption <50mA.
Outputs Analog: 0-10 V (0-5 V configurable).
BACnet MS/TP: Selectable at time of order.
Supported Baud Rate 9600, 19200, 38400, 57600, 76800, and 115200.
Voltage Output Load Resistance 10k Ω minimum (10 V output with AC supply); 1k Ω minimum all other conditions.
Electrical Connection Cable:  Plenum rated cable with 22 AWG conductors; 5-Conductor Cable whip: 20˝ (0.5 m) or 78˝ (2 m); 5-pin
M-12: 24˝ (0.6 m); Model specific.
Response Time (90%) 4 s, typical.
Operational Temperature Limits -4 to 140°F (-20 to 60°C).
Storage Temperature Limits -40 to 140°F (-40 to 60°C).
Probe Length 6˝ or 12˝; Model specific.
Enclosure Rating NEMA 3.
Mounting Orientation Flow direction must be parallel to the sensor tip; See Installation section for details.
Weight 1.4 oz (40g); based on M12 connection with 12˝ probe length.
Agency Approvals CE, RCM, BTL, UL plenum rated (UL tested).
10 [254]
10 [254]
16 [406]
16 [406]
6˝ probe length
12˝ probe length
10 V output wiring
5 V output wiring
Local power supply

FEATURES/BENEFITS
DESCRIPTIONAPPLICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
AVPT: Pencil style air velocity transmitter
ACCURACY
-S: Standard ±5% of reading +40 FPM
-H: Standard ±3% of reading +40 FPM
PROBE LENGTH
6: 6˝
12: 12˝
OUTPUT TYPE
A: Analog 0-5 V and 0-10 V
B: BACnet MS/TP
BACnet ADDRESS
127: 000-127 whole integer with
BACnet output
OPTIONS
-FC: Factory calibration certificate
-NIST: NIST traceable certificate
AVPT -S 03 C1
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
06 -FCA 127
VELOCITY RANGE
01: 1000 FPM
02: 2000 FPM
03: 3000 FPM
04: 4000 FPM
05: 5 m/s
10: 10 m/s
15: 15 m/s
20: 20 m/s
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
C1: Cable whip 20˝ (0.5 m)
C2: Cable whip 78˝ (2 m)
M1: M12 24˝ (0.6 m)
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
SCD-PS
A-AVUL-MTG
A-AVUL-QFG
100 to 240 VAC/VDC to 24 VDC power supply
Replacement mounting flange
Quick fix cable gland for outside the duct installation